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Newsletter 

Therefore, I tell you, whatever you ask in prayer, believe that you have received it, and it will be yours.  

Mark 11:24  

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Worship 

We have been learning about the power of prayer, and how we can make time to talk to Jesus in our 

busy days. We can ask for help, we can be thankful for what we have and we can bring our problems    

to God. We discussed why we light a candle to help us focus on Jesus being the light of the world. 

 

Town Champions 

Our girl’s football team won the Primary School Tournament yesterday. They were fantastic, winning  

every game! They will now go on to represent Bournemouth at the County Championships later in the 

year. Watch out Lionesses! 

 

Our Year 6 mixed team (featuring one of our amazing girls) came third in their tournament (out of 24 

schools); they are first reserve for the county finals. Well done boys (and Sienna), you are brilliant! 

 

 PE Days 

These are the days when the children should come to school in their PE kits: 

 

EYFS – Wednesdays 

Year 1 – Tuesdays 

Year 2 – Thursdays 

Year 3 – Fridays 

Year 4 – Tuesdays 

Year 5 – Thursdays 

Year 6 – Fridays 

 

Open Morning and School Tours 

Our Open Morning is on Saturday 4th November 10am - 12pm. We also have school tours available in 

November for anyone interested in joining the family of St. James’. 
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Upcoming Key Dates 

Tuesday 10th October – Flu spray for children (in the church) 

Wednesday 11th October – Year 4 survival day (in school) 

Thursday 12th October – Year 5 football tournament - Littledown 

Monday 16th October – Individual photographs, Frazer portaits 

Thursday 19th October – PSA meeting 7.30pm (Brewhouse, Southbourne) 

Friday 20th October – Break up for half term, normal end of school time 

Wednesday 1st November – Disability awareness day in school (Mrs Finnigan has organised a fun 

packed day of sport) 

Saturday 4th November – School Open Day for new intake, 10am - 12pm 

Thursday 9th November – Year 6 lead our whole school worship on remembrance in the hall –     

parents warmly invited 

Thursday 9th November – school tours (1.30pm) 

Friday 10th November – 10.45am, whole school remembrance service led by Rev. Rachel in the        

peace garden 

Friday 10th November – PSA school discos (all age groups, in the hall) 

Tuesday 14th November – school tours 

Tuesday 14th November – EYFS phonics workshop for parents (1.30.pm) 

Thursday 16th November – EYFS phonics workshop for parents 

Thursday 16th November – school tours (11am) 

Friday 17th November – school tours (9am) 

Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th November – Parent Consultation Evenings (online appointments 

only, email to follow nearer time) 3.30pm – 6.30pm 

Friday 1st December – PSA Winter Wonderland (in school) 3.20pm - 6pm 

Monday 4th December – PSA Christmas wreath making workshop in the hall - 7.00pm - 9.30pm 

Monday 11th December – Year 1 Christmas performance, 4.30pm 

Monday 11th December – Year 3 Christmas performance, 5.30pm 

Tuesday 12th December – EYFS Christmas nativity performance, 1.30pm and 5.30pm 

Wednesday 13th December – Year 2 Christmas performance, 4.30pm 

Wednesday 13th December – Year 4 Christmas performance, 5.30pm 

Thursday 14th December – Year 5 and 6 Christmas Carols by candlelight – Church 6pm 

Monday 18th December – PSA Christmas parties – classrooms 

Tuesday 19th December – Break up for Christmas at 1.15pm 

Thursday 4th January 2024 - Children return to school for the spring term 
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Website 

Please check our website for your child’s learning and important information on the year group pages. 

We are hoping the new website will be ready shortly after half term. It has been built and just needs a 

few sections populating.  

 

You will be pleased to know that it is much more user friendly for mobile devices! 

 

Thank you, as always, for your ongoing support. 

 

 

 

Alastair Brown 
Headteacher 
 
Learning as a family in Jesus, through Love, Hope and Forgiveness.  Matthew 19:26 “with God all things are possible.”  
 

‘The school’s values are firmly rooted in the Christian ethos of the school. Pupils know why learning through ‘love, hope and forgiveness’ 
matters. They make clear links with these values and the school rules to ‘be ready, be respectful and be safe’. Leaders have high      
expectations for behaviour, and pupils live up to them. In lessons, pupils listen carefully and are keen to learn. As a result, they achieve 
well.’ Ofsted report, January 2023. 

 

‘Every pupil and adult flourishes within the family at St. James’. SIAMS report June 2022. 
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2023-24 Term Dates 

 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

Half Term Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 2023 

Last Day Tuesday 19th December 2023 (finish at 1.20pm) 

 

SPRING TERM 2024 

Inset Day Tuesday 2nd January 2024 

Inset Day Wednesday 3rd January 2024 

First Day Thursday 4th January 2024 

Half Term Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

Last Day Thursday 28th March 2024 (finish at 1.20pm) 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024 

First Day Monday 15th April 2024 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half Term Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Last Day Friday 19th July 2024 (finish at 1.20pm) 
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Disco tickets can be purchased via Arbor (clubs) from Tuesday 10th October 
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